# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF LIEN ON TRADEMARKS

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	e Formerly		Entity Type
GOLDMAN SACHS CREDIT PARTNER, L.P.		12/06/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICAN REPROGRAPHICS COMPANY, L.L.C.
Street Address:	1981 NORTH BROADWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 385
City:	WALNUT CREEK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94596
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

Name:	AMERICAN REPROGRAPHICS COMPANY
Street Address:	1981 NORTH BROADWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 385
City:	WALNUT CREEK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94596
Entity Type:	COMPANY:

Name:	AMERICAN REPROGRAPHICS HOLDING, L.L.C.
Street Address:	1981 NORTH BROADWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 385
City:	WALNUT CREEK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94596
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

Name:	ARC ACQUISITION CORPORATION	l
		l

Street Address:	1981 NORTH BROADWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 385
City:	WALNUT CREEK
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	94596
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:
Name:	BLUE PRINT SERVICE COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	1981 NORTH BROADWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 385
City:	WALNUT CREEK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94596
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION:
Name:	OLYMPIC BLUEPRINT CO., INC.
Street Address:	1981 NORTH BROADWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 385
City:	WALNUT CREEK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94596
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION:
Name:	LEET-MELBROOK, INC.
Street Address:	1981 NORTH BROADWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 385
City:	WALNUT CREEK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94596
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION:
Name:	PENINSULA BLUEPRINT, INC.
Street Address:	1981 NORTH BROADWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 385
City:	WALNUT CREEK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94596
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name:	STRATO REPROGRAPHIX, INC.
	TRADEMARK

Street Address:	1981 NORTH BROADWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 385	
City:	WALNUT CREEK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94596	
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION:	
Name:	QUALITY REPROGRAPHIC SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	1981 NORTH BROADWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 385	
City:	WALNUT CREEK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94596	
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION:	
Name:	MIRROR PLUS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	1981 NORTH BROADWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 385	
City:	WALNUT CREEK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94596	
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION:	
Name:	E.PAVILION, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	1981 NORTH BROADWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 385	
City:	WALNUT CREEK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94596	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	
Name:	FRANKLIN GRAPHICS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1981 NORTH BROADWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 385	

Name:	FRANKLIN GRAPHICS CORPORATION
Street Address:	1981 NORTH BROADWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 385
City:	WALNUT CREEK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94596
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

Name:	ENGINEERING REPRO SYSTEMS, INC.

Street Address: Internal Address:	1981 NORTH BROADWAY SUITE 385	
	WALNUT CREEK	
City:		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94596	
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION:	
	W. (507 0175 757700 1110 1110	
Name:	WEST SIDE REPROGRAPHICS, INC.	
Street Address:	1981 NORTH BROADWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 385	
City:	WALNUT CREEK	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	94596	
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION:	
Name:	CITY BLUEPRINT & SUPPLY CO.	
Street Address:	1981 NORTH BROADWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 385	
City:	WALNUT CREEK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94596	
Entity Type:	COMPANY:	
Name:	DUNN BLUE PRINT COMPANY	
Street Address:	1981 NORTH BROADWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 385	
City:	WALNUT CREEK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94596	
Entity Type:	COMPANY:	
Name:	TAMPA REPROGRAPHICS SUPPLY COMPANY	
Street Address:	1981 NORTH BROADWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 385	
City:	WALNUT CREEK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94596	
Entity Type:	COMPANY:	
Name:	OCB. LLC	

REEL: 003696 FRAME: 0356

Street Address:	1981 NORTH BROADWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 385	
City:	WALNUT CREEK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94596	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	
Name:	COMMERICAL GRAPHICS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1981 NORTH BROADWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 385	
City:	WALNUT CREEK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94596	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	
Name:	FORD S.F., L.L.C.	
Street Address:	1981 NORTH BROADWAY	

Name:	FORD S.F., L.L.C.
Street Address:	1981 NORTH BROADWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 385
City:	WALNUT CREEK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94596
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

Name:	A&E ARCHITECTURAL & ENGINEERING SUPPLY COMPANY
Street Address:	1981 NORTH BROADWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 385
City:	WALNUT CREEK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94596
Entity Type:	COMPANY:

Name:	APPPLICAD GRAPHICS, L.L.C.
Street Address:	1981 NORTH BROADWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 385
City:	WALNUT CREEK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94596
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

Name:	RIDWAY'S LTD.

Street Address:	1981 NORTH BROADWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 385
City:	WALNUT CREEK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94596
	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:
Entity Type:	LIMITED FARTNERSHIF.
Name:	SOUTHWESTERN REPROGRAPHICS, INC.
Street Address:	1981 NORTH BROADWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 385
City:	WALNUT CREEK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94596
	INC. ASSOCIATION:
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION:
	WEEDBOOD A RUNOS MODELINATOT, LLO
Name:	REPROGRAPHICS NORTHWEST, LLC
Street Address:	1981 NORTH BROADWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 385
City:	WALNUT CREEK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94596
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
Name:	WILCO REPROGRAPHICS, INC.
Street Address:	1981 NORTH BROADWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 385
City:	WALNUT CREEK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94596
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION:
Name:	BPI REPRO, LLC
Street Address:	1981 NORTH BROADWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 385
City:	WALNUT CREEK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94596
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
<u> </u>	
Name:	RIDWAY'S GP, LLC

Street Address:	1981 NORTH BROADWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 385
City:	WALNUT CREEK
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	94596
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
Name:	RIDWAY'S LP, L.L.C.
Street Address:	1981 NORTH BROADWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 385
City:	WALNUT CREEK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94596
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
Name:	THE PEIR GROUP, LLC
Street Address:	1981 NORTH BROADWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 385
City:	WALNUT CREEK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94596
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
Name:	THE PEIR GROUP INTERNATIONAL, LLC
Street Address:	1981 NORTH BROADWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 385
City:	WALNUT CREEK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94596
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

Name:	LICENSING SERVICES INTERNATIONAL, LLC
Street Address:	1981 NORTH BROADWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 385
City:	WALNUT CREEK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94596
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

Name:	PLANWELL, LLC

Street Address:	1981 NORTH BROADWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 385
City:	WALNUT CREEK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94596
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

Name:	AMERICAN REPROGRAPHICS MIDCO, L.L.C.
Street Address:	1981 NORTH BROADWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 385
City:	WALNUT CREEK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94596
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

Name:	INPRINT CORPORATION
Street Address:	1981 NORTH BROADWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 385
City:	WALNUT CREEK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94596
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

Name:	RHODE ISLAND BLUEPRINT CO.
Street Address:	1981 NORTH BROADWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 385
City:	WALNUT CREEK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94596
Entity Type:	COMPANY:

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2555201	PLANWELL		
Registration Number:	2967679	PLANWELL PDS		
Registration Number:	2230081	V		
Registration Number:	1064666	MOSSNER STAR REPRO DRAFTING SYSTEMS		
Registration Number:	2614052	CITY BLUE		
Registration Number:	2390739	BPS		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003696 FRAME: 0360

Registration Number:	2439038	HOWITZER	
Registration Number:	1632527	R	
Registration Number:	2330987	R REPROGRAPHICS NORTHWEST INC	
Registration Number:	0722848	RIDGWAY'S	
Registration Number:	2115867	COLOR WISE	
Registration Number:	2119474	COLOR WISE	
Registration Number:	0801062	TOPSIDE	
Registration Number:	1293552	PIN GRAPHICSYSTEM	
Registration Number:	2159043	IMAGING FOR DESIGN PROFESSIONALS	
Registration Number:	2295024	PROJECTLINK	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866)826-5420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3016380511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc. Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32452	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa	
Signature:	/pja/	
Date:	12/13/2007	

Total Attachments: 4 source=32453#page1.tif source=32453#page2.tif source=32453#page3.tif source=32453#page4.tif

#### Release of Lien on Trademarks

WHEREAS, by a certain Second Lien Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of December 18 2003 (the "Agreement") by American Reprographics Company, L.L.C. and all parties listed on Schedule A (collectively, "Assignors") to Goldman Sachs Credit Partners L.P., ("Assignee"), which Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 2, 2004 on reel 2909 frame 0195, Assignors granted to Assignee as security interest in and lien on those trademarks and trademark applications owned by Assignors and set forth on Schedule B hereto;

**WHEREAS**, Assignee desires to release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule B</u> hereto;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule B</u> hereto and reassigns to the Assignors all right, title and interest of Assignee in and to such trademarks and trademark applications.

Dated: December 5, 2007

GOLDMAN SACHS CREDIT PARTNERS L.P.,

 $\mathbf{R}_{\mathbf{W}}$ 

Name: Title: Elizabeth Fischer

Authorized Signatory

#### Schedule A

#### Name of Assignor

American Reprographics Company

American Reprographics Holdings, L.L.C.

ARC Acquisition Corporation

Blue Print Service Company, Inc.

Inprint Corporation

Rhode Island Blueprint Co.

Olympic Blueprint Co., Inc.

Leet-Melbrook, Inc.

Peninsula Blueprint, Inc.

Strato Reprographix, Inc.

Quality Reprographic Services, Inc.

Mirror Plus Technologies, Inc.

E.Pavilion, L.L.C.

Franklin Graphics Corporation

Engineering Repro Systems, Inc.

West Side Reprographics, Inc.

City Blueprint & Supply Co.

**Dunn Blue Print Company** 

Tampa Reprographics & Supply Company

OCB, LLC

Commercial Graphics Corporation

Ford S.F., L.L.C.

A&E Architectural & Engineering Supply Company

Applicad Graphics, L.L.C.

Ridgway's, Ltd.

Southwestern Reprographics, Inc.

Reprographics Northwest, LLC

Wilco Reprographics, Inc.

BPI Repro, LLC

Ridgway's GP, LLC

Ridgway's LP, L.L.C.

The PEiR Group, LLC

The PEiR Group International, LLC

Licensing Services International, LLC

Planwell, LLC

American Reprographics Midco, L.L.C.

(NY) 27011/148/CLOSING/GS.trademark.lien.release.doc

## **EXECUTION COPY**

# Schedule B

TRADEMARK	CTY	REG/APPL NO.	STATUS	OWNER OF RECORD
PLANWELL (US)		2,555,201	Registered	American Reprographics Company, L.L.C.
PLANWELL PDS (US)		2,967,679	Registered	American Reprographics Company, L.L.C.
Stylized "V"		2,230,081	Registered	American Reprographics Company, L.L.C.
MOSSNER STAR REPRO DRAFTING SYSTEMS and Design		1,064,666	Abandoned	American Reprographics Company, L.L.C.
CITY BLUE		2,614,052	Registered	ARC Acquisition Corporation
BPS		2,390,739	Registered	Blue Print Service Company, Inc.
HOWITZER		2,439,038	Registered	OCB, LLC
"R"		1,632,527	Registered	Franklin Graphics Corporation
R REPROGRAPHICS NORTHWEST INC. and design		2,330,987	Registered	Reprographics Northwest, LLC
RIDGWAY'S stylized letters		722,848	Registered	Ridgway's, Ltd.
COLOR WISE		2,115,867	Cancelled	American Reprographics Company, L.L.C.
COLOR WISE		2,119,474	Cancelled	American Reprographics Company, L.L.C.
Topside		801,062	Expired	American Reprographics Company, L.L.C.
Pin Graphic System		1,293,552	Expired	American Reprographics Company, L.L.C.
Imaging for Design Professionals		2,159,043	Expired	American Reprographics Company, L.L.C.
PROJECTLINK		2,295,024	Expired	American Reprographics Company, L.L.C.

(NY) 27011/148/CLOSING/GS, trademark, lien, release, doc

**RECORDED: 12/13/2007**